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History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents
Reported

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

Open Recall

$8,030 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/25/24 at
3:11:58 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

13  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

149,170  Last reported odometer reading

2011 GMC TERRAIN
SLE-2
VIN: 2CTFLTE57B6466630
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.0L V6 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
48th State Automotive

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2011 2012 2016

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check
for open recalls or schedule dealer service on GM
vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Detailed History

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 months 3 yrs. 9 mo. 3 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year --- 8,848/yr 8,922/yr

Last reported odometer reading 7,245 41,000 149,170

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://my.gm.com/recalls
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Owner 1
Purchased: 2011

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/22/2011 2 Jim Ball Buick GMC
Cadillac
Orchard Park, NY
716-667-2079
jimball.net

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
VIN glass etching vin etched

07/27/2011 63 LeRoy Motors
Le Roy, NY
585-768-2251
leroymotors.com

4.9 / 5.0
18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

09/13/2011 Osburn Buick GMC Truck
Du Bois, PA
814-371-4600
osburnonline.com

Vehicle offered for sale

11/29/2011 289 Osburn Buick GMC Truck
Du Bois, PA
814-371-4600
osburnonline.com

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

12/20/2011 Osburn Buick GMC Truck
Du Bois, PA
814-371-4600
osburnonline.com

Vehicle sold

12/20/2011 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/20/2011 306 Service Plan Co.
Madera, PA

Service contract issued

12/22/2011 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madera, PA
Title #70256906RI01

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

07/23/2012 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madera, PA
Title #70256906RI01

Registration issued or renewed

08/27/2012 6,504 Osburn Buick GMC Truck
Du Bois, PA
814-371-4600
osburnonline.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Safety inspection performed

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
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Mud flaps/splash guards installed

09/22/2012 7,200 Fred Diehl of Philipsburg
Philipsburg, PA
814-342-3223
freddiehls.com

Vehicle offered for sale

09/24/2012 Fred Diehl of Philipsburg
Philipsburg, PA
814-342-3223
freddiehls.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

09/25/2012 7,245 GMC Certified Dealer
Philipsburg, PA

Offered for sale as a GMC Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,848 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/29/2012 7,279 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/01/2012 GMC Certified Dealer Sold as a GMC Certified Pre-owned
vehicle

10/04/2012 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philipsburg, PA
Title #70256906KL02

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/28/2013 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philipsburg, PA
Title #70256906KL02

Registration issued or renewed

03/31/2014 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philipsburg, PA

Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-
-

-
-

http://www.gmcertified.com/built-in-value
http://www.gmcertified.com/built-in-value
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Title #7025690602 KL

12/15/2015 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philipsburg, PA
Title #7025690602 KL

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

07/21/2016 41,000 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,922 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/25/2016 41,581 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waddell, AZ
Title #499M016207017

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

11/21/2017 53,463 BRAKES PLUS #209
Surprise, AZ
623-214-1900

4.7 / 5.0
194 Verified Reviews

106 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front brakes serviced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Brakes serviced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed

07/12/2018 58,000 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

05/27/2020 75,853 Liberty Buick
Peoria, AZ
602-714-3118
libertybuick.com

4.5 / 5.0
217 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/29/2020 75,858 Liberty Buick
Peoria, AZ
602-714-3118
libertybuick.com

4.5 / 5.0
217 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) replaced
One tire replaced
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
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Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

06/06/2020 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surprise, AZ

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Title or registration issued

06/15/2020 75,884 Liberty Buick
Peoria, AZ
602-714-3118
libertybuick.com

4.5 / 5.0
217 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/17/2020 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surprise, AZ
Title #A000758674

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

09/24/2020 81,743 Liberty Buick
Peoria, AZ
602-714-3118
libertybuick.com

4.5 / 5.0
217 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Power steering fluid leak checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Washer pump replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Battery replaced
Trailing arm(s) replaced
Control arm bushing(s) replaced
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Washer fluid reservoir replaced
Steering/suspension lubricated
Cooling system checked
Steering/suspension checked
Steering wheel centered
Alignment performed
Blower motor/compressor control
module replaced

10/26/2020 84,255 Liberty Buick
Peoria, AZ
602-714-3118
libertybuick.com

4.5 / 5.0
217 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
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01/04/2021 88,108 Liberty Buick
Peoria, AZ
602-714-3118
libertybuick.com

4.5 / 5.0
217 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Steering/suspension checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Strut mount(s) replaced
Front strut(s) replaced
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Sway bar link(s) replaced
Steering/suspension lubricated

04/05/2021 93,060 Liberty Buick
Peoria, AZ
602-714-3118
libertybuick.com

4.5 / 5.0
217 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Engine mount(s) replaced
Steering/suspension checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Steering/suspension lubricated

10/26/2021 104,920 Liberty Buick
Peoria, AZ
602-714-3118
libertybuick.com

4.5 / 5.0
217 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Battery replaced

03/18/2022 General Motors Manufacturer Non-Compliance recall
issued
NHTSA #22V137
Recall #N222363740 HEADLIGHT
REFLECTION MAY CAUSE GLARE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that certain 2010-2017 model year GMC Terrain
vehicles fail to conform to Federal/Canada Motor Vehicle Safety Standard (FMVSS) 108. In
these vehicles, a reflection caused by the headlamps' housing can project a narrow beam of
light 80 degrees outboard and 45 degrees upward of each lamp's forward-center axis. When
tested, the light emitted from this single point on each lamp may be brighter than the
maximum designated in section S10.15.6 and Table XIX of FMVSS 108. The headlamp
design allows a narrow beam of light from the lower beam lamp to reflect off of the inner
surface of the high beam reflector. The lamps' high beams are not affected by this condition.
These reflections may cause glare or be distracting to other drivers, increasing the risk of a
crash.

http://my.gm.com/recalls
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07/18/2022 Precision Auto Glass
Pros
Tolleson, AZ
623-264-6606
https://precisionautoglas
spros.com/?
fbclid=iwar14uoxwgy3ma
g4fe_c9i_alhgg2nk_yv5yo
auqln3lm6yw-co4jyfjj4ho

Vehicle serviced
Glass repaired

08/31/2022 120,297 Wilhelm Automotive
Surprise
Surprise, AZ
623-400-7716
wilhelmautomotive.com

4.8 / 5.0
132 Verified Reviews

30 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C system checked
A/C and heating system checked

12/31/2023 149,170 Lunde's Peoria
Volkswagen
Peoria, AZ
623-875-4000
peoriavw.com/

4.8 / 5.0
361 Verified Reviews

2,961 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/25/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Remedy: Dealers will install headlamp appliques that address this issue.

-

-
-

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/25/24 3:11:58 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 GMC TERRAIN
vehicle (VIN: 2CTFLTE57B6466630), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
1/25/24 at 4:11 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

